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The Danville Utility Commission is considering enactment of the
following changes in miscellaneous fees effective July 1, 2015. Public
comment is welcome in writing to Danville Utilities, 1040 Monument
St, Danville, VA 24541, or by email to utildept@danvilleva.gov, or in
person at the DUC meeting, Monday, April 27, 2015 at 4:00 p.m. at the
Municipal Building, 427 Patton St, 4th Floor Conference Room.

Description
Returned Check/Draft Charge
Service Initiation Fee (electric, gas and/or water)
(location w/inactive services)
Service Transfer Fee
(location w/active services)
Billing Analysis Charge
Delinquent Payment Netice-Delivery Fee
Unauthorized Meter Operation
(water, gas and/or electric)
Removal of Unauthorized Meter
(water, gas and/or electric)
Field Investigation
(water, gas and/or electric)
Meter Replacement
(water, gas and/or electric)
Disconnect Electric Service at Pole - Nonpay
Reconnect Electric Service at Pole - Nonpay
Electric Service Restoration Fee - Nonpay
Electric Service Call
Electric Service Call - After Hours
Turn On Electric Service - Seasonal
Turn Off Electric Service - Seasonal
Conversion from Overhead to Underground
Temporary Charges
Underground Construction
Overhead Construction
Thermocouple Installation
Thermocouple Installation - After Hours
Install 3/4 Inch Flexible Connection
Install 3/8 Inch Flexible Connection
Lighting Pilot
Lighting Pilot - After Hours
Turn On Gas Meter-Seasonal
Turn On Gas Meter-Seasonal - After Hours
Gas Service Call
Gas Service Call-After Hours
Gas Service Restoration - Nonpay
Turn On and Off Water Seasonal
Commercial
Water Service Call
Water Service Call-After Hours
Water Service Restoration Fee - Nonpay
Water Tap 3/4 inch
Water Tap - all other sizes
Water Bacteria Test
Telecommunication CPE Fee
Sewer Taps:
4-inch on Outfall Mine Line
4-inch Base Fee (less than 50 ft Right of Way [R/W])
4-inch 51-60 ft RIW
4-inch 61-70 ft R/W
4-inch 71-80 ft RIW
4-inch over 80 ft R'W
each additional foot over 80 ft
6-inch Base Fee
Plus per foot
8-inch Base Fee
Plus per foot
Manhole 0-6 ft in depth
Manhole - each additional foot greater than 6 ft in depth
Second conection in common ditch per foot
Angle Sewer Connection (Plus Base Fee)

Current Charge
$ 50.00
40.00

10.00

10.00
50.00
150.00

150.00
60.00
175.00

150.00
150.00
50.00
30.00
60.00
60.00
60.00
150.00

65.00

100.00

service call + materials
service call + materials
service call + materials
service call + materials
30.00

60.00

30.00

60.00

30.00

60.00

50.00

30.00

60.00

30.00

60.00

50.00

1,500.00

35.00
8.80

250.00
675.00
810.00
945.00
1,080.00
1,080.00
27.00
1,080.00
4.50
1,080.00
9.30
725.00
72.50

27.50

Charge @ July 1, 2015
50.00
40.00

10.00

10.00
50.00
150.00

150.00

175.00

150.00
150.00
50.00

8.80

500.00
1,200.00
1,500.00
1,750.00
2,000.00
2,000.00

50.00
2,000.00
9.00
2,000.00
15.00
1,450.00
145.00
10.00
50.00




